

\234

SLP(C)No. 6812-6813 OF 2005

ITEM No.28

Court No.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6812-6813/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in OJC 13338/01
and Misc. Case No.2460/02 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REG. COMM. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.G. Raghvan,Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. Jasleen Oberio,Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.K. Venuogopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N.C. Panigrahi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the interim, we direct that the proceedings before the Commission pursuant to the directions of the High Court shall remain stayed until further orders.

Contd...2/-

-2-

In the meantime, the interim arrangement done by the High Court by its order dated 02.09.2002 as regards maintaining the escrow amount for Rupees Thirty Six Crores shall be continued. It is open to the parties to ask for variation of this direction.

Counter affidavit on the main application and the interim application shall be filed within six weeks. Six weeks' thereafter for rejoinder.

Call the matters after three months.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master