

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6812-6813/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in OJC No.13338/2001
& MC No. 2460/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REG. COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional facts and grounds and
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jasmine Oberio,Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters after eight weeks.

In the meantime, counter and rejoinder shall be filed.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master