

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 8 1 2 - 6 8 1 3 / 2 0 0 5

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 5 in MC No. 2 4 6 0 / 2 0 0 2 & OJC No. 1 3 3 3 8 / 2 0 0 1 of The HIGH COUR T OF ORI S S A AT CUTTAC K)

ORI S S A P O W E R G E N E R A T I O N C O R P . L T D. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ORI S S A E L E C T R I C I T Y R E G . C O M M . & O R S . Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to place addl. facts and grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 3 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghvan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. L. K. Bhush a n,Adv.
Ms. J a s l e e n K. Oberio,Adv.
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor P atodia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Ku m a r Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Radh a Shya m Jen a,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that there is a likelihood of settlement between the parties.
Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master