

®

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6812-6813/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in OJC No. 13338/2001
and MC No. 2460 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ORISSA POWER GENERATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REG. COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place add. facts and grounds and permission to
file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Nalini Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mragank, Adv.

Mr. Premjit, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master